PREPARED BY:

0098501370

UNOFFICIAL CC

Law Offices of Lee D. Garr Ltd. 50 Turner Avenue

Elk Grøve Village, IL 60007

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Stephanie M. Bialas 106 Fountain Grass Circle Bartlett, IL 60103

1216026039 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/08/2012 10:38 AM Pg: 1 of 2

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Chad Hayward 343 W. Erie St., Ste. 230 Chicago, IL 60654



WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Sheraleen Topacio 1/k/a Sheraleen Thompson, married to Michael Thompson, wife and husband, and Marlon M. Topacio and Aida B. Topacio, husband and wife, of the City of Elk Grove Village, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Stephanie M. of 949 David Ln., Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wil:

Building 29, Unit 3 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Herons Landing Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded January 6, 2005 as Document No. 0500634063, in the North 1/2 of Section 31, Township 41 North, range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 06-31-208-044-1045

Property Address: 106 Fountain Grass Circle, Bartlett, IL 60103

*a single person

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2011 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Laws of the State of Illinois.

05/16/2012 **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER** COOK \$79.25 ILLINOIS: \$158.50 TOTAL: \$237.75 Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, In 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 69606-4650

id by ATG REsource Attn: Search Department For use in: All States

06-31-208-044-1045 | 20120501602585 | JNFYSZ

1216026039D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 16 day of May , 2012
- Maler -
Sheraleen Topacio nak Sheraleen Thompson
Mary Mary
Michael Thompson
- The contract of the contract
Marlon M. Topacio
Mode & boxus
Aida B. Topacio
A Typuoto
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
COUNTY OF COOK
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Sheraleen Topacio n/k/a
Sheraleen Thompson, married to Michael Thompson, wife and husband and Marlon M. Topacio and Aida B. Topacio, husband and
wife, personally known to me to be the sam; person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set orth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my land notarial seal, this 16 day of May , 2012
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{L}}$
1 All Jan
Notary Public My commission expires:
wy continussion expires:
Exempt under the provisions of paragraph
OFFICIAL SEAL LEE D. GARR
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
M COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 10, 2016 \$
τ_{c}
0.
O_{r}
Contraction of the second of t